
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

Department of Environment 

and Climate Change
Limited Call For Bids

Environmental Consulting 

Services
Strum Consulting St. John's NL $69,500.00 221018222 10/7/2021 one year N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health 

Information
Limited Call for Bids

MyCath Lab license 

renewal
MongoDB New York NY $42,720.00

2021-1998 / 

PO# 015238
10/22/2021

Annual renewal Nov 

1/21 to Oct 31/22
N/A N/A

Western Health Limited Call for Bids Aseptico Dental Cart Sinclair Dental Mississauga ON $15,055.00 2021-1991 10/20/2021 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Fertility Consultant Oozoa Biomedical Vancouver BC $96,000.00

2021-

1975/PO 

1378790

10/26/2021 2 year contract 2 years N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Catheters Laborie Mississauga ON $85,000.00

2021-1992 

PO's created 

as requied

10/14/2021 annual N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health 

Information
Limited Call for Bids

Software AG Product 

Support and Maintenance
Software AG Toronto ON $57,524.69

2021-2001 PO 

015255
10/19/2021 one year N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited call for bids CPS Full Access Enterprise

Canadian 

Pharmasits 

Association

Ottawa ON $58,072.64

2021-

1996/PO#137

9619

10/29/2021 one year N/A N/A

Central Health Limited Call for Bids Gateway for Nurse Call
Tyco Integrated Fire 

& Security
Mount Pearl NL $15,660.00

2021-1886 / 

PO 409264
8/23/2021 One time purchase N/A N/A

Office of the Comptroller 

General (Treasury Board 

Secretariat)

Limited Call For Bids
Consulting Services Asset 

Retirement Obligations
KPMG LLP St. John's NL $83,125.00 221019929 11/11/2021

3 months from award 

of contract
30 days N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

MV Hazel McIsaac - 

Oversee Repair During 

Drydocking

Macgregor USA Inc. Chesapeake VA $66,730.00 221019879 11/15/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Educational Resources Flanker Press Ltd St. John's NL $20,956.61 221020379 11/19/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Clarity PPM Software 

Maintenance Renewal

Rego Consulting 

Corporation 
Centerville UT $61,000.00 221021057 11/26/2021 N/A N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - November 30th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1

https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1900%20%2D%202021%2D1999%2F2021%2D1991%20%2D%20Dental%20Cart%20%2D%20WH&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?e=2%3Ag6OnpF&at=9&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1900%20%2D%202021%2D1999%2F2021%2D1996%20%2D%20RxTx2%20CPS%20Access&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?e=2%3Ag6OnpF&at=9&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1900%20%2D%202021%2D1999%2F2021%2D1996%20%2D%20RxTx2%20CPS%20Access&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?e=2%3Ag6OnpF&at=9&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1900%20%2D%202021%2D1999%2F2021%2D1996%20%2D%20RxTx2%20CPS%20Access&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2


NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - November 30th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

MV Flanders - Emergency 

services to remove and 

disassemble portside 

ACTA Windlass

EAST COAST 

MARINE & 

INDUSTRIAL 

LIMITED

St. John's NL $14,900.00 221019233 11/6/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Contribution to 2021 

Baseline Activities

ENERGY RESEARCH 

& INNOVATION
St. John's NL $85,254.00 419000112 11/6/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Kodak I5200 Scanner 

Hardware Maintenance

NIMBLE 

INFORMATION 

STRATEGIES INC

Markham ON $35,376.00 221019234 11/6/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
2021 Annual Request for 

2019 Data

RECEIVER GENERAL 

FOR CANADA
Ottawa ON $18,620.12 221019264 11/8/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
MV Beaumont Hamel - 

Azimuth Thruster Parts
KONGSBERG Houston TX $115,109.47 USD 221020697 11/23/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Department of Health and 

Community Services
Exception 

Traffic control for point of 

entry screening at Port 

aux Basques marine ferry 

terminal

Safety First - SFC Mount Pearl NL
$39,617 per 

month 
221019976 10/20/2021

October 20, 2021 to 

March 31, 2022
N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Public Procurement Agency Exception 

Emergency dry-docking of 

MV Flanders to repair 

damaged bow thruster 

blades including parts and 

labour  

St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $337,000.00 221019777 11/16/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Refurbish Circuit Breaker 

B1L66 B and C Phases at 

Hardwoods Terminal 

Station

General Electric 

Canada
La Prairie QC $32,360.00 5412 10/1/2021 <6 months N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

2



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - November 30th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Refurbish Circuit Breaker 

B1C1 at Come By Chance 

Terminal Station

General Electric 

Canada
La Prairie QC $43,000.00 5411 10/1/2021 <6 months N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Supply of water treatment 

chemicals for Holyrood 

Generating Plant

Consolidated 

Continental Co Ltd.
St. John's NL $21,256.76 179299 10/4/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Provide operation of 

Norman bay Diesel Plant 
Turnbull, Paul Norman Bay NL $277,200.00 5479 10/18/2021 1 year N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Gas Detector Relays for 

Bishop’s Falls Inventory

Hitachi Energy 

Canada Inc.
Saint-Laurent QC $31,940.00 179589 10/18/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

FISHER DVC6200 

POSITIONER, Holyrood 

Generating Plan

Atlantic Controls 

Ltd
Saint John NB $11,100.79 179810 10/28/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Three EasyGen 3500XT 

engine controllers and 

three RP-3000XT remote 

panels for the Ramea 

Diesel Plant. One Easygen 

3500XT engine controller 

for Burnt Dam.

Madsen Diesel & 

Turbine Inc.
Mount Pearl NL $33,378.22 179867 10/29/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception Supply of flame scanners

GE Steam Power 

Canada Inc.
Ottawa ON $38,221.04 179852 10/29/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

3



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - November 30th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Three BE1-11G protection 

relays and three DECS-150 

voltage regulators for the 

Ramea Diesel Plant. One 

BE1-11G protection relay 

and one DECS-150 voltage 

regulator for Burnt Dam.

Madsen Diesel & 

Turbine Inc.
Mount Pearl NL $31,500.88 179868 10/29/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception 

Refurbish Cells of Medium 

Voltage Variable 

Frequency Drive

Electronic 

Maintenance 

Associates, Inc.

Norcross GA $129,297.96 5452 10/7/2021 <6 months N/A
6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Eastern Regional Health 

Authority
Exception 

Radiopharmaceuntical 

FDG-F18 
Isologic Toronto ON $97,198.50

2021-2021/po 

1382189
11/19/2021

Annual pricing 

agreement
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland and Labrador 

Centre for Health Information
Exception 

HDM/ Rehab /Codefinder 

Software Renewal
3M Canada Toronto ON $154,491.44

2021-2017 / 

PO# TBC
10/1/2021

1 year software license 

agreement renewal
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland and Labrador 

Centre for Health Information
Exception Annual Support RAI

Momentum 

Healthware Inc.
Winnipeg MB $109,112.93

2021-2013 / 

PO 015256
10/21/2021

1 year service 

agreement
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception 
Professional Consulting/ 

Advisory Services
KMPG LLP Toronto ON $35,000.00 181965 10/6/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Classroom Trainging Aids Consulab Quebec City QC $18,084.00 182033 10/12/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks ECO Canada Calgary AB $11,112.00 182087 10/14/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

4



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - November 30th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

College of the North Atlantic Exception Library software renewal Sirsi Dynix Chicago IL $42,545.99 182142 10/18/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Public Procurement Agency Exception 

Senior Service Engineers 

(SSEs) to overhaul the 

azimuth thrusters on the 

MV Beaumont Hamel as 

per the vessel's 

mandatory routine 

maintenance schedule.

Kongsberg Mount Pearl NL $150,373.90 USD PO# 

221019952

11/23/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Public Procurement Agency Exception 

Parts to overhaul the 

azimuth thrusters on the 

M/V Beaumont Hamel as 

per the vessel's 

mandatory routine 

maintenance schedule

Kongsberg Houston TX $115,109.47 PO221020697 11/23/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Fisheries, 

Forestry and Agriculture
Exception 

Goods - 

(GSP Survey Equipment)

Leica Geosystems 

Ltd
Toronto Ontario $37,779.80 PO221020783 11/25/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Town of Marystown Exception 

Purchase of 36.310 kg of 

Polyaluminum Chloride 

for Marystown Water 

Treatment Plant

Alpha Chemical Ltd. Darthmouth NS $40,667.20 9,751.00 9/29/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

5


